2018 APPENDIX B
BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS

{EXCEPT 1 AND 2-FAMILY DWELLINGS AND TOWNHOUSES)
{Reproduce the following data on the building plans shest L ox 2)

Name of Project: My Storage Unit

Address: Litkington, NC Zip Code 27546
Owner/Aunthorized Agend: Joe Gandoer Phone # (910) 8919600  B-Maik
Owaed By: Private

Code Enftrocment Jurisdiction: County

CONTACT:

DESIGNER. FIRM NAME LICENSE# TELEPHONE # E-MAIL
Architeotural ‘ )

Civit ()

EBlectrical (..}

Fire Alann .2

Plumbing (.

Mechanical (.0
Sprinkler-Standpipe )

Structural Beico Self 27335 (T04)Y872-2999  recdei@hercoine.com
Retaining Walls >3’ High {3

Other .3

{“Cther” should inchude Firms and individuals such s truss, procast, pre-sngineered, interior designers, sto,)

2618 NC BUILDING CODE; New Building

8 NCEXISTING BUILDINGCODE: N/A  NA  NA
CONSTRUCTED: {daie) CURRENT OCCUPANCY(S) (Ch. 33
RENOVATED:  (date) PROPOSED OCCUPANCY(S) (Ch. 3):

GCCUPANCY CATEGORY (Table 1604.5): Carrent: N/A Propesed: |

BASIC BUILBDING DATA
Construction Type: II-B

Sprinkiers: Sclectone  Selectone
Standpipes: Belect one

Primary Fire District: Select one
Special Inspections Reguired: Seleot one

Flood Hazard Area: Select one

Gross Building Area Table

- Incidental Uses (Table 509

FLOOR FXISTING {SQFT) NEW (30 FT} Sug-TOTAL
Building 1 3000 3000
Building 2 2600 2600

ALLOWABLE AREA :

Accessory Occnpancy Classification(s):
2018 NC Administrative Code and Policies

Spercial Uses {Chapter 4 - List Code Sections);
Bpecial Provisions: {Chapter § - List Code Sections):
Mixed ()g::upancy; No  Separation; S¢lectone  Exception:

Select one
Actuid Arvea of Ceoupancy A 4+ detual Aren of Occupancy B <1
Allowable Area of Oconpancy 4 Allowable Area of Dcowpancy B~
+ B = 2100
DESCRIFTIONAND | ** - (A} " s Gy vl Dy
UL USE o | BLDGAREA PR 2% | ARGA FOR FRONTAGE |- ALLOWABLEAREA PER -
LT L T SR (ACTDALY - 1 INCREASEY | sToRY ORUNLIMITEDS
Bldg 1 |81 2600 0 17500
Bldg2 8-l 5000 0 17500
! Frontage area increases from Section 506.2 are compuied fhus:
4. Penmeter which fronts a public way or open space having 20 feet minimum width= 1ty
b.  Total Building Perimeter w ty)
¢ Ratio(fiPy=_ {FiP)
d. W= Minimum width of public way = W)
€, Percent of frontage increase fr = 100[F/P - 0.251 x W30 = (%)

 Unlimited area applicable under conditions of Section 507,

* Maximum Building Area = total number of storfes in the building x D (maximum3 stories) (506.2).

* The maximum area of open parking parages must comply with Table 405.5.4, The maximum area of air kaffic
control towers must comply with Table 412.3.1.

S Frontage increase is based on the unsprinklered area value in Table $06.2.

ALLOWABLE HEX

GHT

S s Sttt L S T CALUOWABLE 0 E - BHOWN ONPLANS . -] .. +CODEREFRRENCE - -
Bailding Height in Feet {Table 504.3) Bk Bif
Building Height in Stories (Table 504.4) 2 t

! Provide eode reference if the *Shown on Plans” quantity Is not based on Table 5043 or 304 4,

-BULLDING ELEMESY . <.

ASSEMBLY |-

Steuctural Frame,

including rolumms, gisders,
russes

Besring Walls
Extetior >= 1R
Nowth >= 10 &

Fast =108

West > 10

South > 10 &

Interior
... oterior .
| Nonbeasing Walls and J VA

Partitions
Bxterior walls
2018 NC Admsinistrative Code and Policies

North s

Fast . NA

West WA

South N/A

__zgf_en'm walls and padtitions NiA

Floor Construction WA
Tnotoding supporting beams

and joiste
Floos Ceiling Assembly NiB,

Colugnns Sappurting Floors

Ronf Construction, inchuding
supporting beams aod joists

Roof Ceiling Assembly NA
Cohapos Supporting Roof NA
| Shaft Encloswres - Exit M A
Shafs Enclosures - Other NA
N/A

Conidor Sepamtion

Cocupaney/Fire Barger Sepamtion  N/A

| Party/Fire Wall Separation NA

Smoke Barrier Separation WA
Smoke Pasiion WA
Tenant/Dwelling Uniy M/A

Slenping Unit 3 o
WA

incidental Usy Separation

* Indicate section number permitting reduction NC=Nop-vombustible

PE

RCENTAGE OF WALL OPENING CALCULATIONS
Dt NI GWABLE AREA. - pEe

LIPE BAFETY SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS

Emergency Lighting: Select one
Exit Signs: - Selectone
Firg Alarmu Selectone

Smoke Detection Systems: Selectone
Carbon Monozide Detection:  Select one

LIFE BAFETY PLAN REQUIREMENTS

Life Safety Plan Sheet #;

{71 pire and/or smoke rated wall locations {Chapter 7)
[} Assumed and real property line locations (if not on the site plan)
71 Bxterior wall opening area with respect to distance to assumed property lines (705.8)

73 Bxit acvess travel distanves (1017

[} Commen pativof travel distances (Tables 1006.2,1 & 1006.3.2(1))

[T} Dead end lengths (1020.4)

[ Clear exit widths for each exit door

71 Maximun cateulated occupant Toad capasity sach exit door can accommuodate based on egress width (1005.3)

[ Actual occupant foad for each exit door

[] A separate schematic plan indicating where fire rated floor/ceiling and/or roof strocture is provided for
purposes of occupancy separation

] Locaton of doors with panic hardware (1010.1.10)

1 Location of doors with delayed egress Jocks and the amount of delay (101,197

[ Location of doors with electromagnetic egress locks {1010,1.9.9

[] Location of doors equipped with hold-upen devices

{71 Location of emergency escape windows {1030}

] The syuare footage of each fire area (202)

[T The square footage of mach smoke compartment for Oceupancy Classification 12 (407.5)

1 Note any code exceptions or table aotes that may have been utilized regarding the items above

N e s

ACCESSIBLE DWELLING UNIT
{SECTION 1T

ACCESSIBLE PARKING
(SECTION 1106}

TOTAL

PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS
{TABLE 2902.1)

NEW

SPECIAL APPROVALS

Special approval: {Local Jarisdiction, Department of Insurance, OSC, DPY, DHHS, etc., describe below)

e - A30eupancy Use-for each area as it relates to-ocoupant load-caleulation {Table 1004.1.2) -
71 Occupant loads for each areq
2018 NC Administrative Code and Policles

2018 HEC Administrative Code and Policies

ENERGY SUMMARY

ENERGY BEQUIREMENTS:

The following data shall be considered minimum and any special attribute required to meet the energy code shall
also be provided. Each Designer shall furuish the required portions of the project information for the plan duta sheet,
1f performance method, state the anaual energy cost for the standard reference design vs annual energy cost for the
proposed design.,

Existing building envelope complies with code: Sglect one
Exempt Building: Yoy Provide code or statutory reference: N.C.G.8 143-138

Chmate Zone: Select one

{1 “Other” specify source here)

THERMAL ENVELOPE (Prescriptive method only}

Rooffeelling Assembly {cach assembly)
Deseription of assembly:
U-Value of total assembly:
R-Value of insulation:
Skylights in each assembly:

{-Value of skylights
total square footage of skylights in sach assembly:

Exterior Walls {each assembly}

Description of assembly:
U-Value of total assembly:
R-Valve of nsulatioo, ™
Openings {windows or doors with glazing)
U-Value of gssembly:
Solar heat gain coeflicient:
projection factor:
Doar R-Values:

Walls below grade (each assembly)
Description of assembly:
U-Value of total assembly:
R-¥alue of insulation:

Floors aver unconditionsd space (each assembly)
Description of assentbly:
U-Value of total agsembly;
R-¥Value of insulation:

Flonrs slab on grade
Description of assembly:
U-Vaine of total assembly:
B-Vale ol insubatiors. ™
Horizontalivertical requirement:
slab heated:

2018 NC Administralive Rode and Policies

2018 APPENDIX B
BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS
STRUCTURAL DESIGN
{(PROVIDE ON THE STRUCTURAL SHEETS IF APPLICABLE)
DESIGN LOADS:

Imporiance Factors: Smow {3} 080

Reismic (15} 1.0
Live Loads: Roof 20 psf

Mezzanine DA psf

Floor 125 psf
Ground Snow Load: 15 pst
Wind Load: Design Wind Speed  V{ultimatey= 110 mph {(ASCE 7-10)

Exposure Category B
Wind Base Shear (MWFREY:, Bldg 1; Va=349k Vy=T789%k
Bldg 2; Vx=18.6k Vy=410k

BEISMIC DESIOGN CATEGORY: C

t

Provide the following Seismic Design Parameters:

Risk Category (Table 1604.5) i
Spectral Response Aveeleration S5 =183 %g 8 =8.6 %z
Site Classification (ASCE7) D

Drata Source: Presumptive

Basic structural systern  Building Frame
Beizmic Rase Shear: Bldg 1 Vx=0700k Vy=0.700k
Bldg 2; Vx=0364%k Vy=0.364%

Analysis Peocedure: Exguivalent Lateral Fores
Architectural, Mechanical, Components anchored? Yeu

LATERAL DESIGN CONTROL: Wind

SO BEARING CAPACITIES:

Presumptive Bearing Capicity 3000 psf
Pile size, type, and capacity

2018 NG sdministrative Code and Policies

2018 APPENDIX B

BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS
MECHANICAL DESIGN
(PROVIDE ON THE MECHANICAL SHEETS IF APPLICABLE)

MECHANICAL SUMMARY
MECHANICAL SYSTEMS, SERVICE SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT

Thermul Zone

winter dry buth:
summer dry bulb:

Interior desigu conditions

winter dry buth:
summer dry bulb;
relative humidity:

Bauilding heating load:
Building cooling load:

Mechanical Spacing Conditioning System
Unitary
description of unit:
heating efficiency:
cooling efficiency:
size category of unit:
Boiler
Kize category. ¥ oversized, state reason.:
Chiller
Size category. If oversized, state reason.:

List equipment officiencies:

2018 NG Administrative Code and Pelicles

2018 APPENDIX B
BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS
ELECTRICAL DESIGN
(PROVIDE ON THE ELECTRICAL SHEETS IF APPLICABLE)

ELECTRICAL SUMMARY

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND EQUIPMENT
Method of Compliance: Soloct one

Lighting schedule (exch Bxnre type)
tamp type required in fixture
mumber of famps in fixtore
ballast type used in the fixture
number of ballasts in fixtare
fotal wattage per fixture
twtal interior wattage specified vs. allowed (whole building or space by space)
tetal exterior wattage specified va. allowed

Additional Efficiency Package Options

(When using the 2018 NCECC; not requirad for ASHRAE 90.1)
[} ©406.2 More Bfficient HVAL Equipment Performance
{10406.3 Reduced Lighting Power Density
17104064 Eghanced Digital Lighting Controls
[_1C406.5 On-Bite Renewable Energy
[ 1C406.6 Dedicated Ouidoor Air System
{71 C406.7 Reduced Energy Use in Serviee Water Heating

2018 NG Administrative Code and Policies
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